
2/12/2019  11:11:22City

PROVISIONALRESULTS:  session 1

39th FIPS-Mouche World Flyfishing
Championship
Tasmania 30 Nov - 8 Dec 2019

PLACE NAME PLACINGS POINTSTEAM FISH NO LONGEST FISH

1 Czech Republic CZE 4816 35780 583

2 Finland FIN 4329 31700 535

3 Slovakia SVK 3536 27720 510

4 England ENG 3038 24080 502

5 Italy ITA 3843 29100 520

6 Australia AUS 3143 25460 485

7 USA USA 3344 24240 465

8 Ireland IRL 2846 21780 616

9 France FRA 3249 23160 526

10 South Africa RSA 2354 17860 527

11 Poland POL 1855 15200 505

12 Spain ESP 2756 19100 435

13 New Zealand NZL 1364 11800 490

14 Japan JPN 1465 11600 580

15 Nederland NED 1770 14940 505

16 Luxembourg LUX 1271 9420 504

17 Mongolia MGL 1173 9080 466

18 Scotland SCO 1277 9040 470

19 Canada CAN 1077 8180 526

20 Belgium BEL 1178 8440 495

21 Kiribati KIR 987 7180 501

22 Wales WAL 893 5240 387
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2/12/2019  11:12:59City

PROVISIONALRESULTS:  session 1

39th FIPS-Mouche World Flyfishing
Championship
Tasmania 30 Nov - 8 Dec 2019

PLACE NAME PLACINGS POINTSTEAM FISH NO LONGEST FISH

1 BERTUZZI MORGAN ITA 191 13300 388

2 STAGG JONOTHAN AUS 131 11520 485

3 ANGELY JEAN-BENOIT FRA 181 11300 330

4 CROSTON HOWARD ENG 111 10300 502

5 ADAM TOMAS CZE 91 6840 417

6 RASANEN MIKKO FIN 172 10920 397

7 KOOPS RENE NED 102 9600 505

8 CHYBA PAVEL CZE 142 8780 301

9 KURTTI HEIKKI FIN 82 7300 508

10 SCOTT CORY NZL 72 6660 447

11 LUKASIK IGOR SVK 163 9880 345

12 SANTI AMANTINI
FEDERICO

ITA 83 7760 520

13 OLIVERAS JORDI ESP 93 6060 356

14 CHLUMSKY DAVID CZE 73 6060 478

15 KLAUCO MARTIN SVK 63 5520 490

16 GARCIA DAVID ESP 144 9300 421

17 UNGR VOJTECH CZE 74 7420 583

18 EGAN LANCE USA 84 5900 443

19 GRAFFAM JOSH USA 64 5620 465

20 BUCKLEY JOHN IRL 54 5180 616

21 WEISS PAT USA 135 8380 408

22 KOVAC STEFAN SVK 75 7020 507

23 JARMAN TOM AUS 65 5160 434

24 SVEDA KRISTIAN SVK 55 4620 510

25 HEIKKINEN JARI FIN 75 4500 363

26 JUGLARET GREGOIRE FRA 76 6860 526

27 KOUBA FRANTISEK CZE 116 6680 311
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2/12/2019  11:12:59City

PROVISIONALRESULTS:  session 1

39th FIPS-Mouche World Flyfishing
Championship
Tasmania 30 Nov - 8 Dec 2019

PLACE NAME PLACINGS POINTSTEAM FISH NO LONGEST FISH

28 NAKAGAWA KIYOSHI JPN 46 4260 580

29 DEMPSEY SEAN IRL 66 4160 355

30 BALDWIN TONY ENG 46 3840 498

31 BAIRD CAMPBELL IRL 77 6400 426

32 DRINNAN MICHAEL IRL 107 6040 283

33 COMBI ALESSANDRO ITA 57 4120 451

34 JAMAGNE THIERRY BEL 67 4040 383

35 FACTOR DANIEL RSA 47 3520 527

36 KINNUNEN SANTERI FIN 68 5820 535

37 VAN RENSBERG BRETT RSA 98 5800 327

38 VARGA STEPHEN (MAL) INDIV 48 3860 515

39 MUNGUNKHUYAG ADIYA MGL 58 3560 330

40 CORDINER MIKE SCO 38 2660 470

41 WALCZYK MAREK POL 59 5100 505

42 FLOWERS JOSH AUS 79 4640 381

43 GOLOFIT GRZEGORZ POL 49 3640 447

44 BERTLETT LEE ENG 59 3080 315

45 WNEKOWICZ ADAM POL 39 2600 442

46 REDPATH GERRIT RSA 510 4420 427

47 SCIAGURI CARLO ITA 610 3920 416

48 AIETE KIRIMENTO KIR 410 3540 501

49 FEJKIEL MICHAL POL 410 2820 329

50 NISHI JOHN CAN 210 1980 442

51 OLSEN DEVIN USA 511 3520 400

52 DIXON MIKE ENG 611 3520 294

53 BULLEY MARK AUS 311 2840 434

54 PATERSON EVAN CAN 411 2540 345
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2/12/2019  11:12:59City

PROVISIONALRESULTS:  session 1

39th FIPS-Mouche World Flyfishing
Championship
Tasmania 30 Nov - 8 Dec 2019

PLACE NAME PLACINGS POINTSTEAM FISH NO LONGEST FISH

55 SCHEID PATRICK LUX 211 1720 450

56 DELCOR SEBASTIEN FRA 211 1720 422

57 CULLEN STEVE ENG 412 3340 465

58 KOMATSUZAWA SEIICHI JPN 512 2920 246

59 KUNIMI HIROBUMI JPN 312 2720 470

60 KUNTZ PIERRE FRA 412 2380 304

61 HILTUNEN JYRKI FIN 513 3160 368

62 BRICKLER STEVE LUX 413 2520 283

63 WATKINS SHAUN WAL 413 2140 260

64 BELL JOHN NZL 213 2120 490

65 CASTRO PABLO ESP 113 960 430

66 STRUTHERS LLOYD NZL 113 960 429

67 BATMUNKH PURVEE MGL 113 960 428

68 NIEUWENHUIS GARTH RSA 314 2640 480

69 SCHEUER BEN LUX 314 2120 315

70 AMGALANBAATAR
BYAMBASUREN

MGL 214 2020 461

71 HENDRY JASON SCO 314 1980 293

72 ZANIS BRAM NED 315 2600 440

73 HILL ALAN SCO 315 2040 310

74 LAMBERT JACQUES BEL 215 1960 495

75 ELBERSE PETER NED 315 1860 285

76 MAC AULAY KEN CAN 216 2160 526

77 STROTZ CLAUDE LUX 216 1940 445

78 KARPUL DAVID RSA 216 1480 318

79 GITTINGS NATHAN WAL 216 1380 319

80 BRIQUEMONT MATHIAS BEL 116 920 410

81 MUNKHBOLD BATDORJ MGL 217 1940 466
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2/12/2019  11:12:59City

PROVISIONALRESULTS:  session 1

39th FIPS-Mouche World Flyfishing
Championship
Tasmania 30 Nov - 8 Dec 2019

PLACE NAME PLACINGS POINTSTEAM FISH NO LONGEST FISH

82 TAORBA ATANBEIA KIR 217 1900 452

83 BASSANO CHRISTOPHER AUS 217 1300 275

84 GUMMER JOHN NZL 217 1280 275

85 SAPULETTE ROBERT NED 117 880 390

86 UTANO TAKESHI JPN 117 880 383

87 AGUADO JULEN ESP 218 1800 410

88 TEKAIBO EKETI KIR 218 1220 265

89 SCHODER JEAN-PIERRE LUX 118 1120 504

90 OSHIMA TORU JPN 118 820 360

91 SKEOCH MATTHEW SCO 219 1740 388

92 ORDZOWIALY DARIUSZ POL 219 1040 208

93 ARCAY DAVID ESP 119 980 435

94 BOURNE SAM NZL 119 780 340

95 LEWIS PETER WAL 220 1720 387

96 VIDAL SEBASTIEN FRA 120 900 395

96 HOCKERS THIERRY BEL 120 900 395

98 LIGDA VLADIMIR SVK 120 680 290

99 PUCHNIAK CHRIS CAN 120 680 289

100 TROUP IAN CAN 121 820 360

101 MILLER RUSS USA 121 820 359

102 DIMARCO DAVID BEL 121 620 260

103 LOETI TAATOA KIR 121 520 203

104 McDONALD COLIN SCO 122 620 252

105 BAATAR ULAANKHUU MGL 122 600 245

106 PRICE PHILIP WAL 023 0 0

106 GHOST 2 INDIV 023 0 0

106 DONA EDGARDO ITA 023 0 0
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2/12/2019  11:12:59City

PROVISIONALRESULTS:  session 1

39th FIPS-Mouche World Flyfishing
Championship
Tasmania 30 Nov - 8 Dec 2019

PLACE NAME PLACINGS POINTSTEAM FISH NO LONGEST FISH

106 O'GRADY JONATHON IRL 023 0 0

106 TIROMAEA TOANIKARAWA KIR 023 0 0

106 GHOST 3 INDIV 023 0 0

106 SCHMIDT BERT NED 023 0 0

106 GHOST 1 INDIV 023 0 0

106 CHESHIRE KYLE WAL 023 0 0

106 CAREW DAVID (MAL) INDIV 023 0 0
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2/12/2019  9:14:09City

INDIVIDUALRESULTS: session 1

sector I - Penstock Lagoon - BOAT PROVISIONAL

39th FIPS-Mouche World Flyfishing
Championship
Tasmania 30 Nov - 8 Dec 2019

PLACE NAME PLACINGS POINTSTEAM FISH NO LONGEST FISH

1 CROSTON HOWARD ENG 111 10300 502

2 KOOPS RENE NED 102 9600 505

3 SANTI AMANTINI
FEDERICO

ITA 83 7760 520

4 UNGR VOJTECH CZE 74 7420 583

5 KOVAC STEFAN SVK 75 7020 507

6 JUGLARET GREGOIRE FRA 76 6860 526

7 BAIRD CAMPBELL IRL 77 6400 426

8 KINNUNEN SANTERI FIN 68 5820 535

9 WALCZYK MAREK POL 59 5100 505

10 REDPATH GERRIT RSA 510 4420 427

11 BULLEY MARK AUS 311 2840 434

12 KUNIMI HIROBUMI JPN 312 2720 470

13 BELL JOHN NZL 213 2120 490

14 AMGALANBAATAR
BYAMBASUREN

MGL 214 2020 461

15 LAMBERT JACQUES BEL 215 1960 495

16 STROTZ CLAUDE LUX 216 1940 445

17 TAORBA ATANBEIA KIR 217 1900 452

18 AGUADO JULEN ESP 218 1800 410

19 SKEOCH MATTHEW SCO 219 1740 388

20 LEWIS PETER WAL 220 1720 387

21 TROUP IAN CAN 121 820 360

22 MILLER RUSS USA 121 820 359

23 GHOST 1 INDIV 023 0 0
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2/12/2019  9:47:30City

INDIVIDUALRESULTS: session 1

sector II - Meander river - BANK PROVISIONAL

39th FIPS-Mouche World Flyfishing
Championship
Tasmania 30 Nov - 8 Dec 2019

PLACE NAME PLACINGS POINTSTEAM FISH NO LONGEST FISH

1 BERTUZZI MORGAN ITA 191 13300 388

2 CHYBA PAVEL CZE 142 8780 301

3 OLIVERAS JORDI ESP 93 6060 356

4 EGAN LANCE USA 84 5900 443

5 HEIKKINEN JARI FIN 75 4500 363

6 DEMPSEY SEAN IRL 66 4160 355

7 JAMAGNE THIERRY BEL 67 4040 383

8 BERTLETT LEE ENG 58 3080 315

9 MUNGUNKHUYAG ADIYA MGL 49 2880 330

10 FEJKIEL MICHAL POL 410 2820 329

11 PATERSON EVAN CAN 411 2540 345

12 KUNTZ PIERRE FRA 412 2380 304

13 WATKINS SHAUN WAL 413 2140 260

14 SCHEUER BEN LUX 314 2120 315

15 HILL ALAN SCO 315 2040 310

16 KARPUL DAVID RSA 216 1480 318

17 BASSANO CHRISTOPHER AUS 217 1300 275

18 OSHIMA TORU JPN 118 820 360

19 BOURNE SAM NZL 119 780 340

20 LIGDA VLADIMIR SVK 120 680 290

21 LOETI TAATOA KIR 121 520 203

22 GHOST 3 INDIV 023 0 0

22 SCHMIDT BERT NED 023 0 0
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2/12/2019  9:25:46City

INDIVIDUALRESULTS: session 1

sector III - Woods lake - BOAT PROVISIONAL

39th FIPS-Mouche World Flyfishing
Championship
Tasmania 30 Nov - 8 Dec 2019

PLACE NAME PLACINGS POINTSTEAM FISH NO LONGEST FISH

1 ADAM TOMAS CZE 91 6840 417

2 SCOTT CORY NZL 72 6660 447

3 KLAUCO MARTIN SVK 63 5520 490

4 BUCKLEY JOHN IRL 54 5180 616

5 JARMAN TOM AUS 65 5160 434

6 NAKAGAWA KIYOSHI JPN 46 4260 580

7 COMBI ALESSANDRO ITA 57 4120 451

8 VARGA STEPHEN (MAL) INDIV 48 3860 515

9 GOLOFIT GRZEGORZ POL 49 3640 447

10 AIETE KIRIMENTO KIR 410 3540 501

11 OLSEN DEVIN USA 511 3520 400

12 CULLEN STEVE ENG 412 3340 465

13 HILTUNEN JYRKI FIN 513 3160 368

14 NIEUWENHUIS GARTH RSA 314 2640 480

15 ZANIS BRAM NED 315 2600 440

16 MAC AULAY KEN CAN 216 2160 526

17 MUNKHBOLD BATDORJ MGL 217 1940 466

18 SCHODER JEAN-PIERRE LUX 118 1120 504

19 ARCAY DAVID ESP 119 980 435

20 VIDAL SEBASTIEN FRA 120 900 395

20 HOCKERS THIERRY BEL 120 900 395

22 McDONALD COLIN SCO 122 620 252

23 CHESHIRE KYLE WAL 023 0 0
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2/12/2019  10:55:59City

INDIVIDUALRESULTS: session 1

sector IV - Mersey river - BANK PROVISIONAL

39th FIPS-Mouche World Flyfishing
Championship
Tasmania 30 Nov - 8 Dec 2019

PLACE NAME PLACINGS POINTSTEAM FISH NO LONGEST FISH

1 ANGELY JEAN-BENOIT FRA 181 11300 330

2 RASANEN MIKKO FIN 172 10920 397

3 LUKASIK IGOR SVK 163 9880 345

4 GARCIA DAVID ESP 144 9300 421

5 WEISS PAT USA 135 8380 408

6 KOUBA FRANTISEK CZE 116 6680 311

7 DRINNAN MICHAEL IRL 107 6040 283

8 VAN RENSBERG BRETT RSA 98 5800 327

9 FLOWERS JOSH AUS 79 4640 381

10 SCIAGURI CARLO ITA 610 3920 416

11 DIXON MIKE ENG 611 3520 294

12 KOMATSUZAWA SEIICHI JPN 512 2920 246

13 BRICKLER STEVE LUX 413 2520 283

14 HENDRY JASON SCO 314 1980 293

15 ELBERSE PETER NED 315 1860 285

16 GITTINGS NATHAN WAL 216 1380 319

17 GUMMER JOHN NZL 217 1280 275

18 TEKAIBO EKETI KIR 218 1220 265

19 ORDZOWIALY DARIUSZ POL 219 1040 208

20 PUCHNIAK CHRIS CAN 120 680 289

21 DIMARCO DAVID BEL 121 620 260

22 BAATAR ULAANKHUU MGL 122 600 245

23 CAREW DAVID (MAL) INDIV 023 0 0
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2/12/2019  11:10:28City

INDIVIDUALRESULTS: session 1

sector V - Little Pine Lagoon - BOAT PROVISIONAL

39th FIPS-Mouche World Flyfishing
Championship
Tasmania 30 Nov - 8 Dec 2019

PLACE NAME PLACINGS POINTSTEAM FISH NO LONGEST FISH

1 STAGG JONOTHAN AUS 131 11520 485

2 KURTTI HEIKKI FIN 82 7300 508

3 CHLUMSKY DAVID CZE 73 6060 478

4 GRAFFAM JOSH USA 64 5620 465

5 SVEDA KRISTIAN SVK 55 4620 510

6 BALDWIN TONY ENG 46 3840 498

7 FACTOR DANIEL RSA 47 3520 527

8 CORDINER MIKE SCO 38 2660 470

9 WNEKOWICZ ADAM POL 39 2600 442

10 NISHI JOHN CAN 210 1980 442

11 SCHEID PATRICK LUX 211 1720 450

12 DELCOR SEBASTIEN FRA 211 1720 422

13 CASTRO PABLO ESP 113 960 430

14 STRUTHERS LLOYD NZL 113 960 429

15 BATMUNKH PURVEE MGL 113 960 428

16 BRIQUEMONT MATHIAS BEL 116 920 410

17 SAPULETTE ROBERT NED 117 880 390

18 UTANO TAKESHI JPN 117 880 383

19 PRICE PHILIP WAL 023 0 0

19 GHOST 2 INDIV 023 0 0

19 DONA EDGARDO ITA 023 0 0

19 O'GRADY JONATHON IRL 023 0 0

19 TIROMAEA TOANIKARAWA KIR 023 0 0
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